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Food labelling: definitions

World Health Organization (WHO)

“any written, printed or graphic matter that is present on the label, accompanies the

food, or is displayed near the food, including that for the purpose of promoting its
sale or disposal”.

EC (Regulation EC n. 1169/2011)

... (i) label’ : means any tag, brand, mark, pictorial or other descriptive matter,
written, printed, stencilled, marked, embossed or impressed on, or attached to the
packaging or container of food;

(j) ‘labelling’ means any words, particulars, trade marks, brand name, pictorial
matter or symbol relating to a food and placed on any packaging, document, notice,
label, ring or collar accompanying or referring to such food; ....
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35‘3‘2?33? Food labelling: definitions

US (FDA)
https://www.fda.gov/Food/LabelingNutrition/default.htm

- No main definitions
- Guide for food labelling (2013)

Codex - General Standard for labelling of pre-packed foods (1985)

Ingredients: Whole Grain
Oats, Sugar, Canola Oil,
Rice Flour, Honey, Salt,
- Brown Sugar Syrup,

= Baking Soda, Soy

-} | Lecithin, Natural Flavor.
=| | CONTAINS SOY; MAY

. * CONTAIN PEANUT,
8 i3 6%] | ALMOND AND PECAN

3 4% 0y 0%| | INGREDIENTS.
DIST. BY GENERAL MILLS SALES, INC.,
MNEAPOLIS. MN 55440 LISA

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size2 bars (42g)
er er 6

‘Labelling’ includes any written,
printed or graphic matter that is

present on the label, 5““°'*f‘i'f¢f:{;' e

accompanies the food, or is
displayed near the food,
including that for the purpose of
promoting its sale or disposal
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https://www.fda.gov/Food/LabelingNutrition/default.htm

Food label

What is and what contains a label

. . . SILENT SELLER...

It is the identity card of the food.

Offers complete information on characteristics,

ingredients, quality ingredients and quality of food DURABILITA" DEL PRODOTTO:

products useful purchase choices ( —
INDICAZIONE /,;;@/,
NUTRIZIONALE ) /;;‘-';/.-:‘:”/’ -

ROLE: iccoin Fbrar T :( B\

- Food producers: aid in selling the product and to e Ry

inform consumers =
. . ELENCO DEGLI ”:«;ﬁ:“ ‘
- Consumers: informed choice at purchase il ::,—/|
T =
" e N
TRUE V=
CLEAR IDENTITY CARD N[ £ A Nimwniowate
EXAUSTIVE . NOME O RAGIONE :
SOCIALE QUANTITA’ AL
NETTO
MARKETING TOOL
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i Food labelling

UNITE

...SOME HISTORY

the information conveyed by food labels has evolved over time.

In the past few years, the objectives of food labelling have become numerous and
complex under the influence of food legislation, food companies, retailers, public
authorities and the consumers.

Name or description of the food

Nutrition information panel

\ LN -
0, - Ny
/ = e —

Date marking : ' yo

Ingredient list

Percentage labelling

Labels must tell the truth
Food additives

Country of origin

Name’ ingredients, f Legibilifty re\lclluireme;ts
Information for allergy sufferers
producer, best consume

before...

Food recall information




D‘:&RM Food labelling

Some information on food labels is:
 Mandatory - the manufacturer/packer has to include it by law.
* Voluntary — the manufacturer/packer may or may not include it.

~tion Facts

ultnt | n
i ize 1 CUP gz
Ser::;%? g—er Container abo!
Se

ot Per Serving
Catories 234

Health Conscious

[ ateé:fé:@g,_f—
Healthy choice  LOW FAT | o A
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UN/ITE [ Labelling : histor y

Comunication and informati

Name

Composition of a food ORMULATION

Durability T KEEPS ITS SAFE

Usage and storage conditions
Where it is produced,
Series number

Nutrizional value

Allergens and other components

homnlth /Inhicinlanirnl affanrte

- ‘E»&

WHAT WE EAT....



51‘?5@1; Food labelling: regulations

* EUROPE
v' REGULATION (EU) EC N. 1169/2011

— In place from 2011 but compulsory only from 13.12.2014

- nutritional labelling: compulsory from 13/12/2016 (before, only on
voluntary basis)

* U.S.

v Food & Drug Administration (FDA): responsible for assuring that foods
(produced domestically and from foreign countries) sold in the US are
safe, wholesome and properly labeled. Reference laws:

- The Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act (FD&C Act) and the Fair

Packaging and Labeling Act, as amended by the Nutrition Labeling
and Education Act (NLEA)

https://www.fda.gov/Food/LabelingNutrition/default.htm

N b WO



https://www.fda.gov/Food/LabelingNutrition/default.htm

= Food labelling

Food Information:
Food information is all information provided to the end consumer
by
— label

— other accompanying material

— any other means including modern technology tools or verbal
communication
— .

(e.g. advertisment, internet, catalogues)




Food labelling: what

The information provided by food labelling have to comply with the
following:

- BE TRUE and not be misleading the consumer

In particular:

a) Regarding the characteristics of the food (nature, identity, properties,
composition, quantity, durability, country of origin or place of provenance, method
of manufacture or production);

(b) by attributing to the food effects or properties which it does not possess;

(c) by suggesting that the food possesses special characteristics when in fact all
similar foods possess such characteristics, in particular by specifically emphasising
the presence or absence of certain ingredients and/or nutrients;

(d) by suggesting, by means of the appearance, the description or pictorial
representations, the presence of a particular food or an ingredient, while in reality
a component naturally present or an ingredient normally used in that food has
been substituted with a different component or a different ingredient.

N b WO




3”3?335 Food labelling: what

The information provided by food labelling have to comply with the
following:
- BE TRUE and not be misleading the consumer




3”3?335 Food labelling: what

The information provided by food labelling have to comply with the
following:
- CLEAR and EASY to be read and understood
- Regulations and instructions for the texts fon and size and where to
be displaid
- Language translations
- NO maodifications are allowed during food shelf-life

These principles are applied also to the

a) advertisements;

b) Presentation of the foods (shape, package style, packaging materials,
how they are displaied, etc...)

A A
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e Food labelling : to what products?

- Any food intended for supply to the final consumer or mass caterers

has to be accompanied by food information in accordance with this
regulation.

- Pre-paked
- Packed at the place of selling

...included products sold on- NEw Eu Foop LABELLING RULES
line in the web

Iling: same information available online

@ Eshop food website

Ensuring that the
same food
information you
can find in the
store is available
online




- Application

* Food business operators at all stages of the food chain,
if their activities concern the provision of food information to
consumers.

* All sorts of food provided to the end consumer, including
* foods delivered by mass caterers
* foods intended to be delivered to mass caterers

Catering services which provide food transport services, if the departure
takes place on the territories of the Member States to which the Treaties
apply (e. g. Airline Catering, Catering on cruising ships)

N b WO
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Food label: mandatory contents

COMPULSORY (EC 1169/2011, art. 9)

1. Name of the food

Name or business name and the address of the food business operator
being responsible for placing on the market (ref. Art. 8)

List of ingredients
Date of minimum durability (“shelf live”)or the “use by” date
The gquantity of certain ingredients or categories of ingredients

Alcoholic strength for beverages with more than 1,2% by volume of
alcohol

7. Ingredients mentioned in Appendix Il causing allergies or intolerances
8. The net quantity of the food

9. Storage conditions and/or conditions of use

10. Country of origin or place of provenance (Art. 26)

11. Nutrition declaration

N
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- Food label: mandatory contents

COMPULSORY
- Convenience
Composition

traceability

Quality and safety

-



E"”T*“é?5'?’3%’33Food label: mandatory contents

List of the
Name of ingredients

the product
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1 Food Information for Consumers:
v Understanding the new regulations

& Product name

Name the product clearly
using a legal name or.
where applicable, a
customary or descriptive

& Reference e
maad':ﬂt itk ining sl v-tr chowodate gprinkdas!
Rl information @ storage

is voluntary, but
where used must
be per 100g

Show storage conditions

@ Date marks
Clearly show date

related information @ Font size

Font size must be at
least 1.2mm for all
mandatory information

@ Directions for use

Identify directions

for use e.g. cooking
instructions

@ Ingredients
Declare
ingredients in
quantity order

—

@ Allergens
Any ingredients
containing an
allergen must
be emphasised

@ Net quantity
Show weight

or volume in
appropriate unit
of measure

1715 o . . morm cd can ms ty wgbn vl
oy et s it b | e ot

NS QT

Et o o e b e el

@ origin and R A2 2 RS R : ¢ Nutrition®
Show all
nutritional
information in
prescribed order
using standard
measures

State place of
origin or place of
provenance and

display company
name and address

'O Communication

AM _EAL . e k.
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= Labelling: origin and authenticity

NEW EU FOOD LABELLING RULES

from 13th December 2014

Information accompanying
the name of the food

Added water labeliing 1. Addition of proteins (in processed

Mandatory

When this exceeds 5% of the weight of the ;or meat
finished product rom pig,

sheep, goat meat and fish) when different from
that of the initial raw material;

2. Water: in processed meat

— products (if > 5%);

freezing or

first freezing 3. Fish/meat reconstituted (claim)

eg. frozen on

Sl 4. Minced meat

meat preparations
Frozen unpro-

For meat products /
preparations

Fishery products / prepared fishery
products which have the appearance of a cut /
joint / siiced portion of meat or fish

“Formed meat” / “Formed fish”

y

MW
D)
:@‘\)A
2))

cessed fishery
products

€
@
[/ ( @

R((( .

For meat products / meat preparations
and fishery products

/
L

Defrosted to accompany the name of the food which has been previously frozen and sold defrosted




353\2?33? Labelling: origin and authenticity

Origin:
Fresh Tomato [T o] 1. Compulsory when this could

Al

Lorwn] v ie

PGS((J Sauce ~ B 9| mislead the consumer (es.

_— 28 B mozzarella produced in
Em Germany)

W (A monrws | 2. Compulsory if connected to
' = = Protected Origin

Declarations (PDO, PGl)

National regulations (Italy): ASTA DI SEMOLA DI GRANO DURO - Ingredient semoc

oltivazione del grano: Italla e altri Paesl UE e non U
s ’ an » - 2 N VOSRPAPRIY | P,

Q

1 . Pa Sta dicato con la lettera (A). Barilla G. e R. Fratelli - Socie
Parma - ltalla. Prodotto nello stabilimento indicato con
arentesi vicino alla data. (A) Parma (ltalia) - Via M

2 . TO m atO p rOd U Ct F) Foggia (Italia) - SS. 16 km 684+300 / (E) Marcianise (Ca

b.S. 87 km 20+500 / (AB) Polvica Di Nola (Napoll - Italia)

A CONSUMARSI PREFERIBILMENTE ENTRO IL (




UNIVERSITA
DEGLI STUDI

I ~ Labelling: origin and authenticity

Substitution of an ingredient that is
= characteristic of that product (eg. Egg
NEW EU FOOD LABELLING RULES in maionnaise, substituted by soia

from 13th December 2014 proteins

= text next to the name of the product

When an ingredient that consumers
normally expect to be present in food has
been substituted, the ingredient that has
been used for partial or whole substitution
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NEW EU FOOD LABELLING RULES

from 13th December 2014

*1 Prepacked food

EASIER TO READ

Voluntary Information shall not be displayed to
the detritement ol space available for mandatory
information.

Information on ALLERGENS
In the list of Ingredients and emphasised

(for example by font, style or )

Information on specific
VEGETABLE ORIGIN OF
REFINED OIL AND FATS

Fully of partly hydrogenated should also bo indicated

= Labelling: origin and authenticity

Nanomaterials: mentioned
in the list of the ingredients

= safety




.Hpuws?ge Labelling of Ingredients causing allergies or
SAMIEE intolerances

Allergen labelling”

Indication in the list of ingredients with a clear
reference to the name of the substance or
product as listed in Annex Il

- the name of each allergenic substance
shall be emphasized through the font,
style or background colour

If a list of ingredients is not necessary: term
“contains” followed by the name of the
substance or product as listed in Annex |l

No allergen labelling in the list of ingredients
is necessary, if the name of the food clearly
indicates, that a allergen is present

-




DI TERAMO

. Labelling of Ingredients causing allergies or
UNITE

intolerances
PRESENCE/ABSENCE
Cereals containing gluten and Nuts and almonds
products thereof
Crustaceans and products thereof Celery and products thereof
Eggs and products thereof Mustard and products thereof
Fish and products thereof Sesame seeds and products thereof
Peanuts and products thereof Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at
concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg
Soybeans and products thereof Lupine and products thereof
Milk and products thereof Molluscs and products thereof

N b WO



epsA Labelling of Ingredients causing allergies or
intolerances

DI TERAMO




5??2?33? Labelling and processing

FREEZING & FROZEN FOODS (except ice-cream)

«FROZEN ON....date»
«DEFROSTED ....»

..Dried products (e.g. powdered milk)
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St Food and nutrition Labelling

COMPULSORY
N - Convenience
Composition

traceability

Quality and safety

-



riff?!féﬁf Food and nutrition Labelling

EC 1169/2011

(Reg. EU 1169/2011, Annex 1)

«Nutrition declaration’ or ‘nutrition labelling’ means information stating the:

(a) energy value; or

(b) energy value and one or more of the following nutrients only: fat (saturates, mono-
unsaturated, polyunsaturated), carbohydrate (sugars, polyols, starch), salt, fibre, protein,
any of the vitamins or minerals listed in point 1 of Part A of

Annex Xl (...)

Codex - General Guide on Nutrition labelling (1985)

2.1 Nutrition labelling is a description intended to inform the consumer of
nutritional properties of a food.

2.2 Nutrition labelling consists of two components: (a) nutrient declaration;
(b) supplementary nutrition information.

2.3 Nutrient declaration means a standardized statement or listing of the nutrient content
of a food.

N b WO



r;:;";:‘;;‘j Food and nutrition Labelling

EC 1169/2011 - MANDATORY

1. The mandatory nutrition declaration shall include the following:
(a) energy value; and
(b) the amounts of fat, saturates, carbohydrate, sugars, protein and salt.

2. The content of the mandatory nutrition declaration referred to in paragraph 1 may be
supplemented with an indication of the amounts of one or more of the following:

(a) mono-unsaturates;

(b) polyunsaturates;

(c) polyols;

(d) starch;

(e) fibre;

(f) any of the vitamins or minerals listed in point 1 of Part A of Annex XIlIl, and present in
significant amounts as defined in point 2 of Part A of Annex XIIlI.

Where appropriate, a statement indicating that the salt content is exclusively due to the

N b WO




5:1;’:‘;;;? Food and nutrition Labelling

* Nutrients are listed as amount:
— per 100g or
— per serving or
— both.

* Energy is listed in kilocalories or kilojoules

* For some nutrients they are referred to GDAs = Guideline Daily
Amounts

e G.D.A.s: (%) of the amount of a nutrient that you are recommended
to consume daily is provided by a portion of the product.

 G.D.A.sfound on the food label are based on the recommendations
for an average adult or child of healthy weight and average activity

Each orticon contaims"
level. <

Celories Sogars Fat Satmwates Salt
129 6.0 2.6 1.0 0.2g

7% T o S Fag

b WO
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e Food and nutrition Labelling

Per 100g Per Portion % Reference Intake
(/per 100ml) (/Per Unit) (GDA) per pgrhon
(/Per unit)

Energy kJ/kcal kJ/kcal %

Fat g g

Of which:
* Saturates 9 g

Carbohydrate

Of which:
* Sugars

Fibre
Protein
Salt

%
%
%

Per 100g (/per 100ml) Per Portion % Reference Intake
and % NRVs (/Per Unit) (NRV) per 100g
and % NRVs

Vitamin B12
Vitamin C
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o Food and nutrition Labelling

Mandatory Voluntary
Nutrition information

Per 100g (/per 100ml) Per Portion (/Per Unit) % reference intake (GDA)*

Of which:
¢ Saturates
* mono-unsaturates
* polyunsaturates
Carbohydrate
Of which:




g;&z;m Food and nutrition Labelling

Nutrition When cooked according to instructions

Typical values 100g Each piece %
contains  (20g) contains  RI*

Energy 1265k) 255k]
305kcal 65kcal 3%

Fat 16.69 33 5%

of which saturates 7.69 159 8%

Carbohydrate 23.2 4.6

of which sugars 0.7 0.1g <1%

Fibre 1.1g 0.2¢g

Protein 14.5 2.99

Salt 0.8g 02g 3%

Pack contains 12 pieces
*Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000kcal)

.— yb VYWo
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o Food and nutrition Labelling

PART A — DAILY REFERENCE INTAKES FOR VITAMINS AND MINERALS (ADULTS)

1. Vitamins and minerals which may be declared and their nutrient reference values (NRVs)

Vitamin A (ug) 800 Chloride (mg) 800
Vitamin D (ng) 5 Calcium (mg) 800
Vitamin E (mg) 12 Phosphorus (mg) 700
Vitamin K (pg) 75 Magnesium (mg) 375
Vitamin C (mg) 80 Iron (mg) 14
Thiamin (mg) 1,1 Zinc (mg) 10
Riboflavin (mg) 1.4 Copper (mg) 1
Niacin (mg) 16 Manganese (mg) 2
Vitamin B6 (mg) 1,4 Fluoride (mg) 3,5
Folic acid (ug) 200 Selenium(pg) 55
Vitamin B12 (ug) 2,5 Chromium (pg) 40
Biotin (ug) 50 Molybdenum (ng) 50
Pantothenic acid (mg) 6 lodine (ug) 150
Potassium (mg) 2 000
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I -  Exemption to nutrition labelling

The following products are exempted from mandatory nutrition labelling, except when a

nutrition or a health claim is made:

1. Unprocessed products that comprise a single ingredient or category of ingredients;

2. Processed products which the only processing they have been subjected to is maturing and that comprise a single ingredient
or category of ingredients;

3. Waters intended for human consumption, including those where the only added ingredientsare carbon dioxide and/or
flavourings;

4. A herb, a spice or mixtures thereof;

5. Salt and salt substitutes;

6. Table top sweeteners;

7. Coffee extracts and chicory extracts, whole or milled coffee beans and whole or milled decaffeinated coffee beans;

8. Herbal and fruit infusions, tea, decaffeinated tea, instant or soluble tea or tea extract, decaffeinated instant or soluble tea or
tea extract, which do not contain other added ingredients than flavourings which do not modify the nutritional value of the tea;
9. Fermented vinegars and substitutes for vinegar, including those where the only added ingredients are flavourings;

10. Flavourings;

11. Food additives;

12. Processing aids;

13. Food enzymes;

14. Gelatine;

15. Jam setting compounds;

16. Yeast;

17. Chewing-gumes;

18. Food in packaging or containers the largest surface of which has an area of less than 25 cm2;

19. Food, including handcrafted food, directly supplied by the manufacturer of small quantities of products to the final

b WO
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UNITE

Nutrition claims

FDA (US)

Example of Graphic Enhancements used by FDA

Helvetica Regular 8
point with 1 point of
leading

3 point rule /

1/4 point rule centered N
between nutrients (2
points leading above
and 2 points below)

8 point Helvetica /

Regular with 4
points of leading

8 point Helvetica
Regular, 4 points of

Nutrition Facts

*Serving Size 1 cup (228g)
Servings Per Container 2

Amount Per Serving
Calories 260

Calories from Fat 120
% Daily Value®

Total Fat 13g
Saturated Fat 5g
Trans Fat 2g

. Cholesterol 30mg

Total Carbohydrate 31mg
Dietary Fiber Og
Sugars 5g

Protein 5g y

o
Vitamin A 4% e VitaminC 2%
Calcium 15% . Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower \
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

f/

leading with 10 point

SN | PR

W

~/

Sodium 660mg w

Franklin Gothic Heavy
or Helvetica Black,
flush left & flush
right, no smaller
than 13 point

7 point rule

6 point Helvetica Black

—

All labels enclosed
by 1/2 point box rule

within 3 points of
text measure

1/4 point rule

Type below vitamins and
minerals (footnotes) is

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Sat Fat Lessthan 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Tatal Carhnhvrirata NNn R78n

6 point with 1 point

Al landin~
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UNITE

Nutrition claims

FDA (US)

Pretzels

Potato Chips

- -
Nutrition Facts
Sandng Size 17 piecas (26g)

E&r'ﬂniﬁ Par Containgr 10

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories (rom fat 15
% Daily Valus®
Total Fat 1.59 2%
Saluraled Fal 0g 0%
Chalesteral Omg 0%
Sodium B00Mmg 25%
Total Carbahydrate 21g T
Dietary Fiber l&ss than 1 g %
Sugars 1g
Prolein 3
Witarmin 4 0% - Vitamin C 0%
Calcium Ot - Iron 6%

*Parcent daily valuns are based ana 2,000 calarie died, Your
daily walues may be higher or lower depending on your
calarie nrads;

Cakras 2000 # L0

Todal Fat Lass than (i) ] Bilg
Saluraled Fat Lasa than 20n 2509

Chalnsterol Lass than Hlmg H0mg

Sodum Lag= than EADDMG  2A00mg

Todal Carbakydrata 009 345
Lekatary Fibar 250 30g

Cakras per gram:

Fat 9 + Cabohydato 4 « Proiein 4

- -
Nutrition Facts
Sarving Size 1 oz. (28gdabout 18 chips)

Sarv nis Par Container &

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories (rom fat 80
% Daily Valus®
Total Fat 10g 0%
Salurated Fal 2 5g 14,
Chalesteral Omg 0
Sadium 120mg B
Total Carbohydrate 15g B
Dietary Fiber l&ss than 1 g a%,
Sugars 0
Prolein 2
Vitarmin 4 0% - Vitarmin G 10%
Calcium 0% - Iron 2%

*Parcent daily valuns are based ana 2,000 calarin died, Your
claily walues may be higher or lower depending on your
calarie nrads;

Calras # 00D 2 LK)
Total Fat Loss than (i) ] Elg
Saluraled Fat Lass than 20n 259
Chalnsterol Loss than 0mg H0mg
Sodum Lagathan EADDMG  2.400mg
Todal Carbakydrato a00g arsg
Liatary Fibar 250 ]

CRkras par qram:
Fat 9 * Carhohydrato 4 « Proirin 4

IWNGREDIEMNTS: ENEICHER WHEAT FLOUR
(COMNTAINE TRON AR FERROUS SULFATE.

INGREERIENTE: POTATORES, VEGETARLE OI1.
(CONTAINSG ONE OR MORE OF THE




UNITE

UNIVERSITA
DEGLI STUDI
DI TERAMO

Nutrition claims

CLAIM
‘any message or representation, which is
not mandatory under Community or
national legislation, including pictorial,
graphic or symbolic representation, in any
form, which states, suggests or implies that
a food has particular characteristics’

NUTRITION CLAIM

- ‘any claim which states, suggests or implies that a food has
particular beneficial nutritional properties’

Cavalieri et al., 2015- Food quality and Preference
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3”*“?335 Nutrition claims

“Any claim which states, suggests or implies that a food has particular
nutritional properties due to:

(a) the energy (calorific value) it (i) provides, (ii) provides at a reduced or
increased rate, or (iii) does not provide, and/or

(b) the nutrients or other substances it (i) contains, (ii) contains in
reduced or increased proportions, or (iii) does not contain”
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o Nutrition and health claims

NUTRITION CLAIM

CLAIM - ‘any claim which states, suggests or implies that a food has
‘any message or representation, which is particular beneficial nutritional properties’
not mandatory under Community or
national legislation, including pictorial,
graphic or symbolic representation, in any
form, which states, suggests or implies that
a food has particular characteristics’

/Function claims (Art. 13) “are health claims describing or
referring to:

(a) the role of a nutrient or other substance in growth,
development and the functions of the body, or

(b) psychological and behavioral functions; or

(c) without prejudice to Directive 96/8/EC, slimming or

weight control or a reduction in the sense of hunger or an
HEALTH CLAIM increase in the sense of satiety or to the reduction of the
‘any claim that states, suggests or implies that a available energy from the diet’
relationship exists between a food category, a food K
or one of its constituents and health’

Reduction of disease risk claim (Art.14):

‘any health claim that states, suggests or implies that the
consumption of a food category, a food or one of its
constituents significantly reduces a risk factor in the
development of a human disease’

Fig. 1. Claim definition by Regulation No. 1924/2006.

Cavalieri et al., 2015- Food quality and Preference
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Regulation (EC) 1924/2006 (as modified by Regulation 1169/2011) allows for

the establishment of a EU Register of nutrition and health claims made on
food.

The EU Register includes the following:

- the nutrition claims and the conditions applying to them;

- restrictions adopted

- a list of rejected health claims and the reasons for their rejection.

This EU Register of nutrition and health claims has been established and is updated at
regular intervals.

The Register lists authorised health claims that can be used by all food business operators
provided that they comply with the particular conditions of use of the authorised claim
and with the principles and requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006. It also lists
the rejected health claims.
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https://www.fsai.ie/uploadedFiles/Consol_Reg1924_2006.pdf
http://ec.europa.eu/nuhclaims/

D‘m??‘ Health claims

Health claim

Various categories....

(i) nutrient content claims, which inform consumers about the presence
or absence of a nutrient (e.g., ‘Good source of calcium’);

(ii) general-level health claims, which relate nutrients within the food to a
health function (e.g., ‘Contains calcium for healthy bones and teeth’);

(iii) high-level health claims, which relate a nutrient to a specific disease
(e.g., ‘Contains calcium to reduce the risk of osteoporosis’).




Health claims

Additional information that must appear on a label along with a health

claim?

- a statement indicating the importance of a varied and balanced diet
and a healthy lifestyle

- the quantity of the food and pattern of consumption required to
obtain the claimed beneficial effect where appropriate, a statement
addressed to persons who should avoid using the food, and an
appropriate warning for products that are likely to present a health
risk if consumed to excess.

Reference to general, non-specific benefits of the nutrient or food for

overall good health or health-related well-being may only be made if

accompanied by a specific health claim included in the lists provided for

in Article 13 or 14.
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o Health claims

® [nternational comparison of Health Claims on Other
Function Claims (EU,US, JP)

EU JP USA
Collective name Foods with FOSHU Food with Dietary
of the Foods Health Claims™ function claims Supplement
Spemflcgpproval./ Specific Specific o o
Standardized/notif EPPFOVE}V Notification Notification
-ication approval Standardized
Assessment Business Business
*2
Body EFSA CAA/CC operator operator
s Standing . Business Business
Responsibility | - mittee / EC Eralit operator operator
z;z-zsrsee:ssment Pre-assessment Prior Ex-post
Types of System authorized claim anc_i pre-authorized notification notification
system claim system system system
- - From 60 days
Applicable Prior to .the launch | Prior to_the launch before the launch Af?er_the launch
iod and during the and during the and during the (within 30 days
perio sales period sales period B after the launch)
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E**mié‘ Health claims

NO PERMITTED CLAIMS

» claims which suggest that health could be affected by not consuming
the food;

e claims which make reference to the rate or amount of weight loss;

* claims which make reference to recommendations of individual
doctors or health professionals and other associations not referred to
in Article 11 of the Regulation.




sffé!é?l«f Additional nutrition/health labelling info

(EC) Additional mandatory particulars for specific types or categories
of food are listed in Appedix Il Reg. 1169/2011.

Examples:

* “packaged under protective atmosphere”

* “with sweetener(s)’, sugar(s) and sweetener(s)”

e “contains aspartame (a source of phenylalanine)”

» “excessive consumption may produce laxative effects”

e “contains liguorice — people suffering from hypertension should
avoid excessive consumption”

* “High caffeine content. Not recommended for children or pregnant
or breast-feeding women”

* “with added plant sterols” or “with added plant stanols”

* “the date of freezing or the date of first freezing in cases where the
product has been frozen more than once”
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o7 New nutrition labelling
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Fig. 1. FoPLs used in mock pack images: A) the Health Star Rating (HSR), B) the Daily Intake Guide (DIG) and C) Multiple Traffic Lights (MTL).
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New nutrition labelling

The three main sources of nutrient information available on food packs
- information panel (NIP)

- Health claims.

- Front-of-pack labels (FoPLs)

FoPLs provide simplified nutrition information, generally by reporting and/or
interpreting the levels of key negative nutrients.
FoPLs can be categorised into two main types:

- reductive FoPLs = which provide only numerical information on
nutrients and

- evaluative FoPLs, which provide an assessment of a food’s health value

The Multiple Traffic Lights system (MTL) which is currently being used
voluntarily in the UK, uses the three colours (red, amber and green)

to indicate high, medium and low (respectively) values for specific
nutrients (fat, saturated fat, sugar and sodium).
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New nutrition labelling

o Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes
Pour 100 ml| Par portion**

Energie 155k/37 keal | 388 kJ/93 keal

Matiéres grasses 20
dont acides
gras saturés 129

Glucides 4q
dont sucres 239

Fibres 09¢

- . - Protéines 08¢
Ingrédients : légumes : 53% (potiron®: 29%,
carotte’, oignon’, pomme de terre, tomate?), eau, Sel 0,764

CREME fraiche : 1,6%, BEURRE, sel, sucre, e : :
levure, ardmes naturels (dont LAIT). Pe *% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type
(8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

blé, céleri, ceuf.
**1 portion = 250 m| (ce produit contient 2 portions).

%légumes issus de I'agriculture durabl
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155 kJ/37 kcal
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